01 FC:481 02 FC:482

тм.соч

01-14-2002



$\int_{\mathbb{R}^{3}} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{3}} JAN = 9 20$	3		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents 101	944631	.ial documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
Beacon Acquisition Corporation			Name: Beacon Blankets, Inc. Address: 202 Whitson Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 6, 2001		Individual(s) Association General Partn Limited Partn Corporation-S Other If assignee is not domicidesignation is attached: (Designations must be a	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
4. Application number(s) A. Trademark Application			B. Trademark registration No.(s) 812,625	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Carter Address: Carter & Schnedler, P.A. 56 Central Avenue, Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
		☑ Enclosed		
City: Asheville State: NC ZIP: 28802		8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number:	
IRYRNE 00000252 812625		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
46.00 300.00		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my know of the original documen	ledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
<u>David M. Carter</u> Name of Person	Signing Total number of pages including course should be	Signature 3	October 30, 2001 Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0324



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

BEACON ACQUISITION CORPORATION WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO BEACON BLANKETS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of September, 2001.



Document ld: 212579053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 14th day of September, 2001

6 laine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0325

SOSID: 0591547
Date Filed: 9/14/2001 1:29 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BEACON ACQUISITION CORPORATION

The undersigned Corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Beacon Acquisition Corporation.
- 2. The following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were adopted by its Shareholders on the 4th day of September, 2001 in the manner prescribed by law.
 - A Article I is hereby amended by deleting said Article 1 in its entirety, and in lieu thereof, substituting the following:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation shall be Beacon Blankets, Inc.
 - B Article 2 is hereby amended by deleting said Article 2 in its entirety, and in lieu thereof, substituting the following:
 - 2. The number of shares the Corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000. These shares shall be all of one class, designated as common stock.
- 3. Shareholder approval of this amendment was obtained as required by the N.C. Business Corporation Act and the Bylaws of the Corporation.

This the oday of September, 2001.

BEACON ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Todd Smith Drooid

R&S:271003.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0326